Form 4.20
Rule4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08104544

Name of Company

Mass Medical Solutions Limited

|/ We

Michael Chamberlain, Resolution House, 12 Mili Hill, Leeds, LS1 5DQ

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 25 August 2015

Signed Date 25 August 2015

Chamkberlain & Co i
Resolution House For Official Use

12 Mill Hill In
Leeds

| IR

Ref 10103/SA/DR
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

01/09/2015 #355
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL

fForm4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mass Medical Solutions Limited

on the 25 August 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name \\.,e_e gPe:-—xc_&{E___\

Signed \;\)—u Q e —

Dated 25 [c% \Qo\% ]




Mass Medical Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 August 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets.
Chattel Assets 2,423 00
Book Debts 704,660 00 195,699 00
Cash at Bank 13,000 00 13,000 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 208,699 00

Signature \/\W—Q.b-@ Date QfglO‘S‘\S .




Mass Medical Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 August 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 208,699 G0
Liablilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees - Holiday Pay NIL
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 208,699 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
208,699 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 208,699 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 208,699 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 208,699 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 486,712 20
Employees - Redundancy NIL
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 23,424 00
H M Revenue & Customs - CT 27,408 00
537,544 20
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (328,845 20)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (328,845 20)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(328,945 20)

Signature \[\J‘-Q/ﬁ Date '28(‘;.@; l S,




21 80 610Z 1snbny Gz

0} #10Z 49A 70S Sdl

g 10 | abegd

ainjeubig

00 095 aav 9AD 'Auaa0) ‘aue )00IGIOH 89Z '8uaD) [BAPSW S3|qeID ellepog ysaley JqQ 8090
00 8¢ VHS p1H3 ‘uBingBuip3 auind ‘sA01) POOMM JINW 6 P11 $30IAIBS |EJIPSN PajIaULIOD 4080
00 GEE S$3/ ZvQ 'Wuay ‘piojeq 'aso|D 8y L 6 P UNg vd4 9040
HSE 0619
000 ‘wieyua)|ay ) ‘anuasy dossar ‘asnoH {BAISad 100|4 pUnoIL) ‘sajelnossy ooy ybny plig piaeq Jg g08D
008LL°V ddv 6LIND ‘Mol ‘IiH 9sdo) 06 lesueg aalfeg ig 089
00 oY’ NNZ £ZOM 'PEOY UOPUDT ‘Bnua) YleaH Asysng 'aadeld MsIA JOUE neug uelay Jg £0g2
SN¢
00 Zov'E ¥1S 'alysyiag 1ospuIp PIO ‘Aueud By ‘ejelawels ‘pi s8ouag [eBa ompa axY ebfeg uniy 1q z0go
000 Yv8 #HD '181sayD ‘Yinog xjed uozind /i wiueg ueuoy JW 1099
000 D1z 11 ‘joodiaan ‘19ang Asupoy 82 sseg y IQ 0099
00 229'} IXp 11 ‘Jaisesue ‘asnoH oISy LL £ 9 papwn 41y 40v0
0089.L'C Ddl S 'Peajsueg 'LolNS 'aauQ JaybiH g2 ZZy Jiysey Ja = 1) 720]
000 g38 PNS 'UopuIms §ooH ‘8s0)) Jawuelq 61 ‘abepo) azediim wesy uag g aovo
SNSG
00 ¥22°L SZOA ‘81IYSHIOA 1SET 'PlByjlIQ ‘POOMYO33E BYL Z€ 'PI SBOIAIDS [BIPSN WeuY X U] weuy (neyy Jq 0V
ave LAS
00 905'1 ‘fangsmalys ‘1ed esudialul playained ‘Aeaa siybiuy ‘wnod ypomsapey) ‘om| Buipping pajiuIn J3)sulAy a0vD
00 QzZ0't Sd6 68 ‘UoIPPaY ‘8L .91 X0g Od ‘Buninsuod (eba oopap ¥ Jlyez g YovD
00 081 dHZ 6MS '86p3 Asusply ‘sue sson £9 ISNy-1y JSUBW 10 50vD
00 6¥4'T X L1710 '9[EpYo0y ‘peoy Jasayouely ‘leydsoH |Ng Iy nunpy JW 80VD
00 088'C 3rg 2L 1M 'SeWeyl uQ UOHEM 'BNUsAY Suaphy 19 UBLIlY WIassNH Jq LOVD
00¢i6 18P GAd ‘alyseoueT 'SA3[9AR|D -UOJUWIOY L ‘YHON PECY POOMIa|S Azl BijeMn|yy ysiunpy 1Qq VD
0004L 102 ££41 MO¥NS ‘spunwp3 1S Aing ‘sueT wie4 dWOH '8SN0OH 9311 MBA Y.L pawyy J8aseN Jq SOVD
goo pawLy eizo4 IQ 40)40)
002.2'% vdi £9 ‘mobse|s ‘aue aceuna) |eAoy £1 pewyy pawweyop 1q E0VD
00 Z98't ¥ 10 LZW 181s8ysuepy ‘uocjuoy) peoy weybujueig g0z 'sSuoinjos |EJIPa awld PEWYY JO0ISEW IQ Z0VD
HSE 0519
00 029'L ‘weyuayay) ‘anuaay dossep '8sSnoH [eANsaS JO0|4 PUNOIS) 'SAJeINoSSY 300y YbnH Appy ualey 1q LOVYD
00 890'L NYZ /VH 'Xasa|ppIW ‘@iowues "Yed w3 69 sureyesqy ydiey 1g 00vD
3 $salppy swepN Aoy

sa0}ipea) Auedwo) - g
pPajlwi] suonpnjog |edipajy ssely
02 B uleaquey)




) 80 6102 1snbny 52

0l ¥10Z 487108 Sdi

g jo z abed

aineubig
00 QL9 HNE 817 'joodJaar] ‘peOY UO}oOA ‘8sdoD BuL Zv SUBA3 Ayjown] 1Q 030
00 8ZV't NOV PYS 'UouIsIon ‘aAlq SJ3|IW '2J1ua) uouiesion) uejoue) Jojoo( [eha| [edpay SUBAZ LPOYY 43 £039
00 95/ INZ 1S 'spaaT ‘1se3 asenbs sued Ly Spjemp3 aAs)s 1d 2030
000 (Mg FLON ‘weybuiyloN ‘uopaae) ‘aauQ sswer O pakes|y jeuays JIN L03o
00 ¥08 Z710 G1S 'syels ‘aue Apueg ‘oIl 8SNOH [IBMLLIOD UMES-|3 YBlel U] 0032
0Z £9¥'9 oge Z1S 'ybnooig ‘lefoy weyuse4 ‘asoj) Aiopay 8bpoxeQ [ebbng xory Jg Z0ao
00 96 73/ ZWS 'WEaYD YINOS ‘BpIS JI05) gy 'SUOSEDS 1N04 ‘P)] S30IA19g 2637 0PN sigeq siqeq wesoH Ja Loan
00 800'} NOV pVS ‘BISUBMS '8]JU3D) UOUISSIOL) UBjouR) ‘10100 {eba odipapy salne(] |SeYdIN JQ 0009
00 0LL'E dNE ZIN Ja1sayoueyy ‘peoy ajiaaN ‘pieAunod ayy g 'pil 2P O Aweselewng ysalewny g 2009
J1e
00 00L'L /DL 'uoaaq 'abpugsBuiy JN ‘uciBuiiy) ‘esnoywied a|epiajly ‘SadIAIag [edIPa HOID Hon Awasar uq Y029
00 0LY ASS £VS ‘Basuemsg ‘sajquiniy ‘aauq ASBABAA 85 uanesn) yeres 1Q 6009
00ZLL'Z HN¥ 71 X0 ‘ABUSUNOD UOHNG ‘MBIAIBATY JaysoD 1 .4Q 8099
000 ag’ ¢ aisayoueyy ‘Aepn Q) ‘auua) Baaq ‘aqual) jelusag asnoH Jlely 2yl uayoD g {a 00D
00 96£'€ SYS JLMS 'UOPUOT '3J|d UBPLISSAIG ‘PUBRIO WODY EPEUED J00I4 UISL 1ey3yBnyQ (1eyns uq 9020
gVE LAS ‘Aingsmaiyg Hied
00 ZVL'Z asudiaug piayameg ‘Aem swybiuy ‘unod yuomsapey) ‘om] Buiping ‘pajiwi Jsisuiwiy $BUOP-yUoMSaBY ) Juess) uaydals .1a G000
00 96 18 GAd '@ayseouen ‘'sAs|aAl() -uojuioy L 'YHON PEOY poomias|d 8yl 300D uipel Jqg #0020
00 0¢ 8dE 8YSQ '195/9WOS YUON ‘||amioeg ‘peoy ybieped eg uawe) |I9eydIN g €002
00 QBE Ory 61719 J81S2N0|9 ‘UHOMB|YSY "aBe|IA BYL ‘lIIH SPIo] sjaquieyd obunw ug 2002
00 061 o91¢ ZgD ‘@bpuque] ‘aue suew ‘||e As)suy ‘i) 3SNoH YyIeoD sy 19)|BD auned iqg 10929
0o ove FNO $ZOS 'UOJaYD ‘PROY UDISBW( 'SBYDIET SYL 'PY] SSIADS |EDIPIN SOUBADY ABawien snbuy Jq 0099
00 08.'CL 3d9 0.8 'Aaisuseg ‘peoy yuompo(Q 86l uibing sie 1 3080
000 S19 £21d ‘llemuond 20y 'Buo) ayoolg pJemp3 1q Qoao
00 vPS'LL MAE ZLEMD ‘aaysay) ‘uoia|Buo) ‘Hno) oelI Z ‘patiwn psW -Sniy Aajpuug yomueps :q 2080
00 96201 rvZ 8¥M '2aysayg ‘ssupip '90Z xog8 Od sbbug uvowig 1g 80d2
ave LAS ‘ungsmaiys “yed
00 0Z¢ asudiajug playapeg ‘Aepn Siybiuy ‘UNoD YHOMSSSEYD ‘OML Suipjing ‘payiwir Ja)suiwiy asaalg AeH JQ vOgo
HSE 05719
00 OvS ‘weyualay) ‘anuaay dossar ‘9snoH |BAlSS4 100|4 PUNOID) ‘'S3IRI0SSY 300 ybnH Aa|saag yueid Ig 6090
3 ssalppy SIBN Koy

s10}1pa1) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] suonnjos [eJIpay sseiy
0D 7} uleyequeyy




/1 806102 1snbny 6z

0} ¥10Z 19A DS Sdi

g Jo ¢ abed

B — A T
— Jz@ ainjeubig

ocools JHL LD 'X3553 'PJOJ|| 'PEOY JOSPUIM ¥ uidssnH JIgeys iq SO0HD
00 ZEL NOV VS 'UOUIaSIOD ‘BAUQ S9N ‘©1Ud7 UOUISSIOD) uejoue) Jojoeq [eba) [eoipewy uospnH ueyjeuor Qg 40HD
00 02y NOFY PYS 'UouIasios) 'aAl( S9N ‘2Jjua uouIasios) uejouey) '10j00Q [e63] [eaipapy abpuyonH e@buy IQ 30HD
00 8¢ rvS €1 4N 'UdtmuoN 'pu3 adioy) ‘peoy pesjswnid eg. ‘aiud pug edioy L JIOH uess g aoHo
00 96Z'¢ 9Q9 18 'loisug ‘Aenp aidwia) ‘aienbg sy ‘g yun ‘payiwi spadx3 yieaH jejol BBOH J0eD Id  DOHD
00 8¢ ZH6 958 '|01st1g '950€ x08 Od Py buipoday abpug BBoH ooy 1g g0HD
000 OVS B)S '8lysayD ‘MOISWIIA ‘DU Jajep 'AEAA BACID) '9SNOH MOISWIIAA ‘G 3jing elnpuiy |euny ig YOHD
0024’2 D37 z3 'uopuo ‘asenbs Ainb3g 7| IH AsagoeD Jg 60HD
HSE 0§19
00 080'} ‘weyua)ay) ‘anuany dossar ‘9SnoH [BANS8S '100|4 punols) 'sajeinossy 3oy ybnH uopayeH auenboer iq 80HD
00 OVL'Z 10 viYL ‘dwoque) 's|gesg pue azeld ‘suspies) Seuueyjal] ol uoSIapuaH yray Jq 10HD
00 0S0'Z 1€ €13 ‘Ao1ng ‘usple maN ‘aay aoudse|d L L1 'd11 [eBa ooipap saA0I9 YL suleH Awalar Jg 90HD
HSE 0519
00 O¥S ‘weyuayayy ‘anuaay dossar 'asnoH [BAIIS3 J00|4 pUnols) ‘SaRIN0SSY Y0y ybnH 0JeH a8(Q 8sIno JQg SOHD
00 080°L OHG ZLYQ 'NSSBABIS) ‘Bueung 9 elewnueH Awlemesewey i(] YOHD
00 Prb'E 4V L 0ZHY ‘ybnoltoqing 'aoe|d Yyainy) 'ssnoH Jsaug Jaddn PJEH J813d Ja £0HD
HSE 06719
0090 ‘weyusysy) ‘enuany dossar ‘9snoH [EAISa4 J00|4 PUN0IS) ‘S9JRID0SSY Y20y YbnH uoidweH sjoaIN Ig ZOHD
00 098 ¥} Zvg ‘Uieg ‘uouam| ‘asol) uAwepn ‘Aabing siseyoIn IS uojduien sawer Jqg LOHD
000 vOE LAY ‘PIOJLIOY ‘PEOY WIBISET (12 '@010RId4 9A0Q W0 3y ] abpiquen uyor Jy 00HD
00 ¥98 442 7137 '=dysi9)sania ‘peoy Aga)s g eldno usfey ig 9092
00 00V'2 YA€ €1 'Aaung 'uaplepw MaN ‘aAy JUBIBID L/ ‘4171 (2697 ooipay saaoug) sy opneddug) asuip Jg 9]
00 0Z9'L ZH6 9S4 ‘loisug '9G0€ x08 Od Juelg pleuog Ja 092
00 02L V6 91 X0 ‘Ainquueg 'pecy pIojxQ ISNIL ajI9peY PIOJXO [ENASOH UOHOH 341 Wey||igy SejoyAIN JIN €099
00 00E V19 LEYN ‘PEOY yojsamo ‘jsniL uonepunod SHN ‘[endsoH Ausiaaiup jabed sswer Bieg puns g 2099
00 Gov') DVS LON ‘weybumon 19218 a69)100 6-¢ ‘Juswaseg Jamo ‘dIuND SORRWS0D NN luuipeues) pmobuewey iq L0DD
00 0Zg QA8 #3 ‘uopuc ‘Aeps Buiyd £ ‘anua) leaipap Aembuiyn ayy pooAuES) payy I 0099
00 96 gHZ L LAMN 'uopuo ‘peoy As|yauid 666 X04 uefy ug 2049
00 O¥2'9) LOZ ALDM 'uopuo] ‘ungion YbiH Oge 000 4 ISt ‘Pl SNLIEPOd sipeno4 preyary I 1049
00002 NHO Z€49D 'puabpug ‘ucisale ‘uejliad AL J9)s04 piaeqg iQ 0049
3 ssasppy aweN L)Y

si10)ipai) Auedwon - g
pajiwi] suonnjog [eJPIN SSely
09 g UlejIaquEey)




41 80 6402 isnbny 62 O} ¥10Z 18A TOS SdI g jo p abey

—_— ainjeubig
00 0L8 Md/ N3 ‘PiRYu3 'sAuQ II9AED '[ENdSOH (jPABD NG 1BWty oy o 4Q O0MO
00 0SE'L aset 519 ‘weybuing ‘uoiseqbp3 ‘asiy peaiy ziI pI7 suuj Ipay 406D
00 ZLE'E 1LZ 0LNH “IINH ‘Ej|T 41y ‘due UeunjdEd g suidien-qeloy yalep 1g 04O
02 S00'L} HSE 0519 ‘weyualays ‘anusay dosssr '9SnoH [BA1SS4 '100|4 PUNoIS d11se1enossy yaoy ybny aodo
000 A38 ZXO 'PiopxO ‘peoy Ainqueq € SILJOX W JN 204D
00 80¢'L db 61OM ‘PIOHEM 'BUET [[IwiadwWeH £0Z ‘P11 [BJIPSIY JOAOUEH PuEify Blaayay Jd HOXMO
00 0SZ'1 OV ZWS ‘A21Ing 'peOy anuaay gl ‘asnoH Buialg ueyy pesy 1Q vOMdD
00 969'9 ADL LZW 191sayoueiy 'Aepp aisuyg L ‘asnoy Ay uely Jejlupiy JW 60XD
00 920'L 3d0 €19 'Spue|pPIA 1S 'UieaH sBury ‘aAuQ jemsHeH £ Uely waseN .1g 80MD
00 po8 VP Z2AS Mead UBiH sy maN '19anS Jaxe Bl U00Id is| meysiay usydals ug L0MD
00 Z6} 0al YD ‘gisiien 'aienbg sined 1s '‘aluad |esipap sined 1S P17 sasudiajul sjesy Bury 90MD
00 015 BUA -uodn-a[}]SEOMBN ‘PUOLLIS3[ ‘'BNUaAY W4 O Auay jaN Jq SOMD
00 bEE'D NLE GAd ‘aayseoue” ‘shajaas|)-uojuioy] ‘8so|Q Jopny / PANLUN TN MA 140> |0]
00892 Od} NS ‘Pesjsueg 'uoung ‘sauq JaybiH g2 Jiysey 22y .Q £0MO
00 05¢ aro ZWS ‘juowiag 'peoy anuaay g| ‘asnoH Buipaig Jysey waasy 1q 203D
00 0S¥V X2 924d 'esyseoue ‘pueika ‘Aepp 8pISSOW 9} Jexyuey Aepn Ja LOMD
00 0v2 ZvS pYS 'Hodyools ‘[adey) ucjeaH ‘peoy AinqubiH 0 |ewey payeys i 00M0
00 918 NDV FYS ‘UOLIISIOD 'BALQ SJafN ‘2NuaD uouiasios) uejjoue) ojsoQq [ebs [eapapy S3UOl ueyleuor 1q POro
o0zl AVP EOM 'YHOMSUBWNOIY ‘13]BMPNOT ‘8s0[D poamdpeT 8 uejeqeier eypis Jn 0rd
00 95¥'9 NDP pVS 'UOUIBSION “9ALQ S3|IW ‘8JIUSD UOUIBSIOS) UBjouR) 10)00( |ebs) |eaipay SBUO uey Jqg Loro
00 00F MN L 8)S ‘anysayD ‘ajpeay) 'peoy anoio YbiH gy uosuyor malpuy 1Q oord
00 0FS'E 3ry LINS 'uonng ‘peoy peawisam €11 ‘P saibojouyoa] duo ‘papwin ZZv € [eqb| pewweynp JQ 2010

Nyt
002622 ZLML 'X8S3IPPIN ‘lIIH uoldweH 'smayy WeYS3IPUIp £ 'SIUElNsSu0) 1863 7-001paly MN |eab| g W LOID
00 OGE'¥6 gd8 118 'uojog ‘As||eA By L 19315 UiAleD ‘PIEAUNOD SY) ¢ '8SNOH |[2PUIND ABojouyoa) gees| 001D
00 0OE Hd6 LZON 'SHON 'suoisuimp3 18948 ybiH ‘asnoH auojsump3 ‘93000 uowis IQg pajiwi sploday AyjeaH MOHD
00 ¥Z¥'eT ZZ\ 862N 'suAL uodn asedmaN ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘Maip Yied uoluag ‘20Z€ d8 WY NHOI SWI0ISN)D @ BNUBAY W H fOHD
00 80V'LC avs 0.9 ‘mobse|9 ‘26662 X0og Od SWOISND ' 8NUBABY W H I0HD
ong

00 0 LMN 'LOPUOT ‘PEOY UCISNT §g8Z ‘19MO L UoISn3 '100|4 PIE 'SaNlUn0ag pue ASUaA|osu| SWIOISNY) | 8nuaady W H HOHD
3 SSalppy aweN Aoy

si10}ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiw| SUOKN|OS eSIPajy SSEl
09 g Uleaquey)




L1 80 5102 isnbay 52

0} #7102 19A DS Sd)

40 g abeg

g
— e
%J aumeubig

00 089't 190 950d 4BiA Jo Bys| ‘Buipeig '|IEW BYL 'SSUBW 3YL L P} amMyNPpN POND
408 VS
00 086 Yjavert usieq mewuAmbullg ‘epdsoy dilyg asund ‘soipaedoyl( jo sjuswnedag ieibeN ysexeld 1qQ EOND
000 ZH6 1 dM ‘Aaned ‘|lejsag ‘peoy piojpe.g 6801 ‘auaq Aei INNIZIN COND
00 OF6'S 180 960d W6IM JO 3| ‘Buipesg ‘lew 8yL ‘ssuew auy i waeeN pais iQ LOND
002922 13€ CIN "18Isayduel 133G apIsuED 9/ 83N ¥oljed JW 0OND
HSE 0519
000 ‘weyuayays ‘snuany dossar ‘asnoH [BASa4 “JOO|4 PUNOID) 'SIRID0SSY ¥O0H YOny SILOW wieyy 1Q JOND
00 290'1 OVG 6YS '21IUS3YD 'MOISW(IA 'BUET J3JBAA 'ABAA BAOID) '9SNOH MO|SLU|IAA ‘g B)ING oW H 13 aowo
00 8EV'S rdi G148 ‘weybuiwig ‘uojseqbp3 ‘peoy 8bioso gz WO piae(q 1Qd J0ND
00 S0V'T AXY €3N 'UHOJSOS) ‘@A PISINSIM ‘9SNCH PlRIISaM ‘UOSUIREW Grd 4Q uosugen Jaiad ia H0ND
000LL 131 0N 'uopuan ‘auet yojeH Aaujo) g6} ‘Aabing syl SHjINN pJEMOH U YOWD
00 046 HdS /8 'SlidYdaN 'PEOY NiEd S|IBydaN 95 ‘Aabing suswsaid is POOSEy ueupy IJ 60WD
00 682 XN9 tLd| Yo4nS ‘weyuaqaq ‘|IIH UOPUOT NI ‘Wie yselod sJafp weyer 1y B0WD
HSE 081D
000 ‘weyusjey) 'anuasy dosss[ ‘9SNOH jeAllSad 100|4 pUNOIS) ‘SIJEIDOSSY 3a0M YbnH A91Bpiy uowiig uQ ZOWD
002916 Hd€ 168 ‘IINYI0S ‘PEOY SPIBUYINCS 0| Jlle paseg Jg 90D
00 582 OVG GIS ‘BIYSIAYD ‘MOISWIIAN 'BueT Ja1epN 'ABAA BA0ID '8SNOH MOISWU|IM ‘G 3)INS Lenngy sawer piaeg J SOWD
000 OVS BMS 'BIUSAUD 'MO[SWIAA 'DUBT JSIEAN 'ABAA BAQID) 'SSNOH MOISWIIAA ‘¥ B)ING Aydunpy Jaydoisuyo uqg FOND
00 0LE'T 180 950d "WBiaA 3O alst ‘Buipesg ‘(ley 8yL ‘esueiy ayL | sepwniep nemseug Ja E0ND
HSE 06719
08 Z98't 'weyuajay) ‘anuaAy dossap 'asnoH [BAISS S 100|4 punols) 'sajenossy ooy ybny uouuoeRW uyor 1qg Z0WD
00 00¢ Ad9 Hd 'Asioyd ‘'uoxn3 ‘'suspie |leH Uoixn3 6 P11 |eOIpa uoXNg LOWD
00 290'L OV BMS "2IIYSAUD ‘MOISWIIAN 'BUET ISJEAA ‘ABAA SAOID) '9SNOH MOISWIIAA 'Q JJiNG yowy daapuey Jd 00D
00 022 Hv8 8£3N ‘uojBuiysepn ‘plaiied ‘maip ynog ‘abpugiiey PF1 PIOJIT 1D <010
00 822 VIO |L4M ‘AeiBuijouy) ‘sue pue|Bu3 ‘anual (BAIPsiy SACID YsY pAoj penis 1q 1012
00 00F MO/ 0ZHE 'Weyaleap ‘uapIop 1se3] ‘asnoH WIed oy swepy-Aajui yiew 1a 0019
000 SD6 LZ3d 'voisog ‘endsoH wubjd dnuny ysuey ia roM9
00 OVE'L dg€ 9VH ‘POCMUHON ‘PEOY pu3 Buinog £Z 'JSULEd PUB BUYSIY euysuy ley Jq I0MO
00 08¢ XHP LY ‘191SeJueT 'anuaay J3)SSUDUIAA YED Jewny 'y weiAys JW HOMD
3 SSaJppV aweN Aoy

sio)ipai) Auedwon - g
pajiul] suopnjog |edipay ssepy
0D 7 ulelaqueyy




L1 80§10z isnBny gz

01 #102 19A DS SdI

g jo g abegd

—_— aimeubig

HSE 05719
00 080'L 'Weyuday, ‘anuaay dossar ‘8SNOH |BAISaS 100|4 PUNOLD) 'SBJBIN0SSY 320y YBnH Aeay ucay JN 6049
00 001'L Nd9 959 ‘j0isug ‘peoy yuequie pe $80Y euuy Jg 80HO
00 086'L SNE 659 'l0isug 'peoy 8j0 ‘8bpo 810D Ss0y Wwepy Jag £0dD
00 09L'pi 302 ZON ‘weybuioN ‘piojbipug 1sapy ‘peoy ai1awss||3 91 ‘P17 Buuodsy [BaIpaN ¥S uewysy |1eyos Jg 9042
000 LOZ ALDM “uopuot ‘uogioH YbiH gEE ‘91eo UIoqIoH '1oo|d is) meYSUSY Maylel g G0y
000:2'C 4vZ 099 ‘ancubswolg ‘peoy UoNelS PIO Z6 eney velng Jg 4= 1e)
000 SELUOY SaWer J| 04D
00 2.9 Sri /8 'Asisiieq ‘spajybuudg gz indley W 1@ 20dd
00 7SS AHO 198 ‘aaciBswoig Yooiquel ‘peoy weybuiing 55 ‘oSnol ajIum eljey Japulajleq Jq LOMD
000 adsg 118 ‘uoyog ‘A8jleA 3yl 198.4S uIAeD ‘PIeAUN0D By}  ‘@SnoH (|BpuInD oeay 00D
00 BOE'Y Hd6 LZON ‘aMoISUIMPT 'aSNOH amojsuImp] '1oBxaju0d piaeq Jq PI spioday Ayjiean 8042
00 Z8Z'€ VVE 957 'spaaT 'peoy A2 L ‘osnoH Aquelso STNd 4a v0dO
000 NDV p¥S ‘BSSUEMS ‘8lUa0 UoUIasIo ueyoue) 1000Q [ebs 0J1pay uosiead ejiuy 4Q 60dD

HSE 0519
00 9€ ‘weyuayay ‘anuaAy dossar ‘asnoy [easad 1004 PunolL) 'SajeIdossy 300y Ybny aoead uliyley Jg 204D
00052Z'L HE/ SLNQG ‘adioyundg ‘suapies) Yi|o ‘|eydsoH |esauas) adioyunog 098Y2Ed OpIEdIy JN 20dD
00 08¢ HL19 PHN ‘UOWION ‘piosaibung ‘peoy poomu| 95 18jed YsepH 1Qd S0d0
00 209'L M€ OZWD X953 'MOLEBH 'SHEMBHIUAA L| ‘P11 848D Yl|eaH ysexetd ysexeld uefesepesep J G0do
00 00€ MUdYISIN ¥0dD
00919¢C HvZ 957 'spea ‘Aajbuipesy ‘peoy Bw|y G-¢ '100|4 }S|.8SNOH UC}IRD a2.ead ptae(] JQ £0dD
00 095 180 960d WBIM JO 3is| ‘Buipesg 'jiew ayL ‘asuep ay), | 1ajed alfues 1q L0dD
00 894 96 GAQ 'sPue|pIy Jsapn ‘piojumsBury ‘Arafing iysswung jueld SejoYdiN 1d 00dJ
000 ND¥ vYS 'UOUISSIOD) ‘SALQ] SIS(|IY ‘91U UOUIDSIOS UE)oUDs) UeA||ng,0 ue| 1q #0090
00 288'S Y3/ POS ‘As|puowinn Jesis) ‘peOY Y21y 'PIBYDI0 BYL oJapuisQ ejog g €002
00 0Lt 1d9 ZLIWN ‘X958 ‘yoJnyuliol ‘peoy Jejsuwdn gz ‘Aebing abpug Jajsuiwdn 2I00N,O UJor 200D
00 ZEE'L NgS £2g90 '‘ebpugquen ‘auinoquen samo ‘Aepp pIEYDIO 92 Aley.0 siauel4 aQ LOOH
00 099 NDP VS ‘UOUIBSION ‘BAUQ SJ3JIW ‘a1luUa7) uCUIaSIog) uejjoue) 1ojoo( [ebel eoipsy aiyBiwogQ apnp ag 000D

HSE 09719
00829 ‘weyusyays ‘anuaay dosssr ‘asnop |EAISaS 100|4 PUNOIS) 'SSIRIDOSSY 300y yBnH sumaN uliyey Jg GOND
3 ssalppy aweN Kay|

s10}IpaJn Auedwon - g
P3jlwiT suonnjog [edlpajy sse
09 % uleequeyd




/1 806102 1snBny 67

0l »10Z 197 T0S Sdl

g jo ; abed

= J aJneubig

00 09 O §LXO ‘'UoXO ‘uciBuimaN ynog ‘umey ay| ‘abepo) ajebuiy SBWOY] 13134 Jg €010
0022 34Z 84d ‘Hoduyinog ‘g/1L xo8 Od Aqueaj piaeQ.qQ Z0LD
00 682 NN¥ 6£X3 ‘piojapig 'ybiajisapn ‘asnoH oL ajdwa ] maipuy JN L0LD
00 825 QH0 9L¥YM 'yBa ybiy ‘aue ausoqes 'abeno) MO umolg 1o/ piemp3 1Q 0010
00 0ZL aNg £va 'piaubuon ‘sue Jouepy ‘|eldSOH JOUBW WEBLYIME] pi1 |ebajooipawyes NOSD
00 022 vO8 G140 'BipieD JApey ‘AL weulesuel] 0§ ‘9Jeloyuo BULEYS V I WN0SD

HSE 051D

00 080} ‘wieyuayay) ‘snuaay dossar ‘asnoH [BAS3 'I00|4 PUNOLL) 'SBJeI00SSY %20y YBnH Jauue] jayoey .Iq 08D
00 ¥ZE'S AYS LLMN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ybnosogpoy vt aaiddng pineq iq M0SD
00 080} NDP PYS 'UOWIasIoDn ‘B S|l '2us) uouIasIos) UBjjouR) J0j0Qg |eba| [eoipay swIg eine i roso
00 88§ Hd6 LZON '9mMoIsuImpl ‘9SNOH amojsuImpl ‘swig Jajad JW P17 Splooay AyleaH 1089
00 9S6'L 3@} L3N 'auk) uodn sjseamaN 1S A3ISOW g} ‘aSNOH iy2unyD PI7 21PN UOSUBASIS ANS) QT H0SD
00 ¥0Z NOV PYS ‘UOUIasIOD) ‘A SJ9|IW '84JUsD UOUIISIOD UBJjoue) '10100Q |eBaj |[eaipay SUBAB]IS MaUNEW I 00s9)
00 850'L4 441 8AQ '26puqINOIS ‘pIojuIMSPIO ‘BuBT YIEAH Y. QL1 ebajeapayy MSY 4080
009€L'T 3a1 L3N ‘@uk] uodn apseoman 1S ASISOW ZL ‘9SNoH (IydINyD uosuaAalg Ancgy Jg 3089
00 ¥OF'L AT8 ¥V ‘pESisdweiiesyps ‘pu3 aownoelg ‘Aepn yoaag vr P17 Buynsuo) |eaipay suaydalg aoso
00 0ZE 408 211d ‘[lemuiod ‘1219 ‘'uopmaN JaybiH sgfbaig uengia 208D
00 091 9dZ LNM 'aaiysesue 'ybie ‘anuar) |eaipapy 19ans AusH pIO uuew(aids uipey Jq g0SD
00 091 HAE BAD 'UopUaID) ‘BuET Wik ‘Aleusid Yl ‘p1 [BOIPSN HBOUIS sIayjig malpuy 1Q v0S9
00 00€ OVYGS 6YS 'BAYSBUD ‘MOJSWI[IAA ‘BUET JIIBM ‘KEAN DA0IS) 'ASNOH MOISW|IAA ‘G NS UEO|S MBIpUY JN B80SO
00 506 948 G147 ‘WpIED ‘umoisuebiop ‘wmD A [90H 62 'Pi] Bunoday [edipa Auu) (eybuig sewny (iuy Jg 80S0
00 0EE XX8 S11S '24ySployels ‘suojg '‘aso|D augsnbny 61 hippIg Jewen 1a 1089

00 0Ze'e 160 9£0d 'WBIA 3O BIs| ‘Buipeig 'jle 3y L ‘ssuey 3yl | inbippig wasjey 1qQ 9082

00 0Pl 9dZ €4S 'PUBLAPUNS ‘YHOMSYIS 'BALQ ([EH YHOMSH|IS ‘@SNOH 1800J00 ybuig Jequiya 1 5080

vdE LN 'PIoJpIND

00 ¥EL'Y ‘peoy wosd3 gg ‘ou) AdesayjoisAyd pue speds pIojpinG 'pajiwi g9 oApsN Yyieys Jyes I 0SD

00 019 MB SYM ‘aaysay) ‘Aayues Jeaso ‘esol) ewwidjed 8g piaeg asiwa Ig £0SD

00 OPL'ZE NNE 849 'Aaung ‘Aauind ‘peoy uoys g ‘pi 10auQ [ebajooipany paseg ueios Iq zZ0SH

00 9LL'L HdB LZON 'amojsuimp3 'asnoH amojsuimpl Jexses (efln Jg P17 spioday AylesH L0SH

00 89%'C 180 9£0d 'WBim JO alsy ‘Buipelg 'Ile syL ‘ssuey syl | peeg ueupy 1Q 0089

3 SSaJppY aweN Aoy

sJo0}ipai) Auedwo) - g
pajiwiT suoRn|os |eJIpaN SSEN
0D g UlepoquEYD




21 80 610Z ¥snBny G2

0} ¥10Z J8A TOS Sdi

8 Jo g abey

2 —
hﬂﬂl\w;)/ mgﬂumcm_w

0Z vPS'LES Bujejo) sauug Loz
00 ¥25°04 aro 8.aM ‘plofiepn 'peoy abueyox3 /|-G| ‘9SNOH iy 'P)] $10400Q0 MN Jejez jasy ug 0020
00 0% gd8 SLVM 'Weudullly ‘S|eH ‘aue ysy gg 'asnoH pieyato uosiem AlesJa SOMD
HSE 0519
00 OvS ‘weyusyeyn 'snusay dossap 'asnol [BAISS] 1004 PUNOIL) 'SBIBIDOSSY ¥o0y Ubny UoS|Ipg 211D 1 $OMD
000 NDYVY #YS ,mww_.._m__sw .m.ach Uouiaslos) uejjoue)d _‘_ouooQ _mmm._ O2Ip3N SUYAA (IUd 41Q COMD
00 VLE'Y NOE zzd0 ‘sbpuquied “ieq ssausing £8idod '|IW syl 9-§ PI1uylesH uezeiod  ZOMD
00 962'L MXE £YS 'PuUBlSpUNS “Yied SSauIsng [euoieusaju| pioxoQ ‘asnoH snbay uosiepn seiBnoq ue; Jg LOMO
00 00€ 1H9 610 ‘auioquayg 'ybia ‘||lauio) ‘@snoH ((Sujo L YHON P3}IWIT SS0IAISG [BOIPBN PIEAA  0OMD
00 05 848 L YM 'Weyduily ‘S[eH ‘aue ysy zg ‘asnoH pIeydiQ sunuajeA W IW €0AD
00250 g4/ 8S 'PIBIAYS ‘iyusaiD ‘sueT JadwaH GgL ‘P11 SE0IAISS [EJIPAN BIYOA BIYOA J@8Wwng JQ Z0AD
00 OV8 4Xp LY USISEOUBT ‘@SNoH UOISY L1 €9 PI1 SIBIIPAN ASHA LOAD
00 0 799 9ZX0 '1eisaaig ‘peoy Atoud ‘ley s,6inqp3ig diOA 00AD
00 ¥Z€ 3d6 LZv.L 'ucibulBpA 1eang plod Yueg w3 ‘ssadall d v SI pue ssadall N IQ ssadaJ} uyor Iq 9019
00 0%L'L ArS $O0 'J81$2U209 ‘peoy Jaun] 56 ‘swooy Buynsuo) asiy Jawny SEWOoY ] Jopny JQ ke
00 202 rdo LLdN 'SSIEAA Yyinog 'LHodman 'BoSiy ‘peoy jed ‘anual) eaipsyy Buuds|apa SEWOY | uems Jqg " Re)
3 sSsaJIppy aweN Aoy

s10}ipasn Auedwon - g
Pajiw| suolinjog [edIpalN SSEN
09 B uleaqwey)




%ﬂl&uﬁ% amjeudig
00 001

00 001 AVE €1 ‘[oodiaar] “a0(f Haqy ‘UCK[IAB] pieapd J00]4 puz  panu] spaalold 3peiodio] §i7] 10 IH

| 98eq 07) % Uleaqurey’y




